Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023

RMP23-000622

RMP23-000623

RMP23-000624

RMP23-000625

RT62/RT53

APPROX LOC: 3628
ALGONQUIN RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
ASTOR LN

1 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD

3401 WELLINGTON CT
WILSON AVE / HICKS RD
953 W WISE RD

4700 BARKER AVE

4373 LINCOLN AVE

5513 CHATEAU DR
GROVE ST/ S WILKE RD
3110 MARTIN LN

2850 GOLF RD
11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

2800 CENTRAL RD
11601(11600) BLK IRVING

PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

3800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:1801 HICKS
RD

1480 GOLF RD

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

NO VALID DL ARREST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/9/2023 7:05:44 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023

3/8/2023
3/8/2023

RMP23-000626

RMP23-000628

RMP23-000627

RMP23-000629
RMP23-000630

APPROX LOC:1951
ROHLWING RD

3606 PHEASANT DR

S ROHLWING RD / E
NORTHWEST HWY

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

FAIRFAX AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

1300 HICKS RD
1300 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3103 DOVE CT

4305 WEBER DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
5550 ASTOR LN

3407 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5021
WEBER DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STOLEN AUTO
ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD NOISE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

3/9/2023 7:05:44 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/8/2023 1301 MEIJER DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

3/8/2023 2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY  STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023 2400 GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023 3401 WELLINGTON CT SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023 1251 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023 2405 MEADOW DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/9/2023 7:05:44 AM



