



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/8/2023		RT62/RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2023		APPROX LOC: 3628 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/8/2023	RMP23-000622	W ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR LN	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/8/2023		1 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/8/2023		WILSON AVE / HICKS RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/8/2023		953 W WISE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/8/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		5513 CHATEAU DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		GROVE ST / S WILKE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		2850 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/8/2023	RMP23-000623	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023	RMP23-000624	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2023	RMP23-000625	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1801 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023		1480 GOLF RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/8/2023		APPROX LOC:1951 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023	RMP23-000626	3606 PHEASANT DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		S ROHLWING RD / E NORTHWEST HWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023	RMP23-000628	FAIRFAX AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023	RMP23-000627	2800 CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		1300 HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		1300 HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023	RMP23-000629	4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/8/2023	RMP23-000630	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
3/8/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/8/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023		3103 DOVE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/8/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/8/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/8/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/8/2023		APPROX LOC:5021 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/8/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/8/2023		2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		2400 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		1251 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/8/2023		2405 MEADOW DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT